(1) Numbers are post IND AS 116 | (2) Margin calculated on net revenue | (3) EBITDA per bed is annualized and basis occupied beds

3,272

2,702

9M ended Dec’209M ended Dec’19

-17.4%

433

373

9M ended Dec’209M ended Dec’19

-13.9%

24.2 24.5

9M ended Dec’19 9M ended Dec’20

+1.1%

Specialty Profile

17

9M ended
Dec’20

9M ended
Dec’19

Note: Excludes OP and day care revenue, revenue from SBUs and other operating income
* Includes chemotherapy and radiotherapy

10.0%

9.0%

5.4%

3.5%

Orthopedics

21.0%

Others

Neuro
sciences

Oncology*

11.0%

12.5% Cardiac
sciences

Renal
sciences

2.8%

LTP

8.1%Internal
medicine

MAS and
general surgery

7.0%

OBGY and
pediatrics

Pulmonology 9.5%

20.0%

5.0%

8.8%

8.1%

3.8%

4.5%

Oncology*

20.2%

2.2%

Orthopedics

Cardiac
sciences

Internal
medicine

Neuro
sciences

LTP Renal
sciences

MAS and
general surgery

OBGY and
pediatrics

Pulmonology
7.0%

Others

10.5%

10.0%
Gross IP revenue

INR 2,197 Cr
Gross IP revenue

INR 2,508 Cr

Payor Profile

18

41.4%

25.4%

11.2%

21.9%

InstitutionalSelf pay InternationalTPA & corporates

41.4%

32.6%

3.0%

23.0%

9M ended
Dec’20

9M ended
Dec’19

Note: Excludes revenue from SBUs and other operating income

P&L Statement

19

Particulars
9M ended Dec’19 9M ended Dec’20

Actual % NR Actual % NR

Gross revenue 3,272 2,702

Net revenue 3,018 100.0% 2,540 100.0%

Direct costs 1,285 42.6% 1,073 42.2%

Contribution 1,733 57.4% 1,467 57.8%

Indirect overheads 1,300 43.1% 1,094 43.1%

Operating EBITDA (post Ind AS-116) 433 14.4% 373 14.7%

Transaction cost and loss on fair valuation of pre-merger holding of Radiant 24 0.8% 244 9.6%

ESOP (Equity - settled scheme) - - 14 0.6%

One time policy harmonization impact - - 5 0.2%

Movement in fair value of contingent consideration and amortisation of
contract assets

18 0.6% (1) 0.0%

Reported EBITDA 392 13.0% 111 4.4%

Finance cost (net) 161 5.3% 137 5.4%

Depreciation and amortisation 157 5.2% 164 6.4%

Profit before tax 75 2.5% (190) (7.5%)

Tax (9) (0.3%) 13 0.5%

Profit after tax 83 2.8% (204) (8.0%)

Figs in INR Cr

Note: The numbers for the previous period have been recasted and regrouped to match with the disclosure in the current period
Operating EBITDA (pre Ind AS-116) stood at INR 345 Cr in 9M ended Dec’20 against INR 402 Cr in 9M ended Dec’19

Key Operational Highlights

20

ARPOB1 (INR/OBD) (‘000) Avg. Inpatient Occupancy (%)

ALOS2 (in days)

(1) ARPOB calculated as gross revenue / total OBD | (2) ALOS calculated for discharged IP patients only

50.0 48.5

9M ended Dec’19 9M ended Dec’20

-3.0%

9M ended Dec’19 9M ended Dec’20

73.4%

63.3%

-10.1 %pt

4.3

5.4

9M ended Dec’19 9M ended Dec’20